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DEPARTTMENT OF CHEMUCAT ENGINERING

FACULTY FEEDBACK REPORT
Dates 23,6,2002
Enenlty Peedbuek of Depuretment of Chentenl Bnglnceving for (he yenr 2021-2022,
Ofeetlye of Feedbaelk:

Anannual survoy was condueted (o assoss (the eureleulum content and syllabus welphtage,
Usially faeulty members will (1 the forms at the end of every neademie year, Collected data will
bo Kept contidentlufly, ‘The data Is naulyzed and thele supgestions are constdered and placed before
the: Governing Counell through 1QAC for diseussion and for possible fncorporation In the
currleutum,

Dexlpn of feedbnel

The feedbaelccolleeted Inelnded rating of key services onn five-poing senles

[ Poor

2. Averape
3, Good

4, Very gomd
S5, Lixcellent

Annlysis of 'ecdbaek

There aro 11 questions in the feedback form, Colleetion of feedback Torms has been done
from faculty, According to the anulysis tollowing major points has been noticed, Peedback was
sorted and the opinion obtained for cach parameter is represented as pereentage of total number of

feedback response obtained for that parameter represented in table,
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NUMBER OF FORMS COLLECTED: 9

Percentage (%)

SaINE Restion . Exccllent yery Good | Average| Poor
Good
1 How do you rate the programme offered in terms
of the load of the courses in different semesters? 55.56 33.33] 1111 O 0
2 How do you rate the availability of the text and
reference books in the market? 66.67| 33.33 000 O 0
3 How do you rate the quality and relevance of the
courses included into the curriculum? 55.56 33.33] 1111 O 0
How do you rate the treatment of the students
4 irrespective of the background of the student
(gender cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching
and evaluation? : 66.67| 22.22| 1111 O 0
s How do you rate the ambience of the College for
effective delivery of the academic process? 44.44) 44.44 1111 O 0

How do rate the courses in terms of their

6 relevance to the latest and/or the future
technologies? 66.67) 11.11] 22.22] 0 0

How do you rate the programmes based on the
7 | comfort of your ward in coping with the

workload? 55.56| 22.22| 22.22] O 0
8 How do you rate the outcomes that your student

has achieved from the courses? 66.67) 22.22] 11.11 O 0
9 How do you rate the transparency of the

evaluation system in the College? 66.67 11.11 2222 0 0
10 How do you rate the college activities that help

your students in getting jobs and placements? 77.78 11.11 1111 O 0
1 How do you rate the transformation of your

students after the completion of the course? 66.67 33.33] 0.000 O 0

As per analysis of faculty feedback form, most of the faculty opted for Excellent and Very
Good, less percentage of Good are chosen for questionnaire programmes based on the comfort of
your students in coping with the workload it is analyzed that, the curriculum of the courses has

good balance between theory and applications. Course objectives and outcomes are well defined.
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DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES

FACULTYFEEDBACK REPORT
Date : 04.06.2022
Faculty Feedback of Department of Applied Science and Humanities for the year 2021-2022,
Objective of Feedback:

An annual survey was conducted to assess the curriculum content and syllabus weightage.
Usually faculty members will fill the forms ai the end of every academic year, Collected data will
be kept confidentially. The data is analyzed and their suggestions are considered and placed before
the Governing Council through IQAC for discussion and for possible incorporation in the
curriculum.

Design of feedback:
The feedback collected ineluded rating of key services on a five point scale:

1. Poor

2. Average
3. Good

4. Very good
5. Excellent

Analysis of Feedback:

There are 11 questions in the feedback form, Collection of feedback forms has been done

from faculty. According to the analysis following major points has been noticed. Feedback was

sorted and the opinion obtained for each parameter is represented as percentage of total number of

feedback response obtained for that parameter represented in table.



NUMBER OF FORMS COLLECTED : 31

o Percentage (%)
| Wil | Vfry . P
| S. No Question I-Jlnltenll_ Good Good | Average 01
i "THow do you rate the programme offered in terms |
| of the load of the courses in different semesters? | 58.06 | 25.81 | 16.13| O 0

" How do you rate the availability of the text and

4 ’ )
’ = | reference books in the market? TS 61.29 | 25811290, O 0

| How do you rate the quality and relevance of the |

’ ) he cur ? 54.84 |32.26 1290 0 | 0 |

courses included into the curriculum

How do you rate the treatment of the students |
irrespective of the background of the student |

! (gender. cast. community. creed etc.) in teaching |
' and evaluation’ 74.19 | 25.81| O 0 | O
| ; | How do you rate the ambience of the College for
| effective delivery of the academic process? 51.61 | 35.48 | 12.90 0 0
[

How do rate the courses in terms of their
6 |relevance to the latest and/or the future
technologies? 48.39 | 32.26 | 19.35 0 0

How do you rate the programmes based on the |

7 | comfort of your ward in coping with the
| workload? 48.39 | 3548|1613 0 | @
i g How do you rate the outcomes that your student
" | has achieved from the courses? 45.16 35481935 0O 0
| g |How do vyou rate the transparency of the
' evaluation system in the College? 58.06 | 2258 |1935| O 0
10 How do you rate the college activities that help
| your students in getting jobs and placements? 51.61 | 22.58 | 25.81 0 0
' . How do you rate the transformation of your
students after the completion of the course? 48.39 | 35.48 | 16.13 0o | O

As per analysis of faculty feedback form, Most of the faculty opted for Excellent and Very
Good. Less percentage of Good are chosen for questionnaire programmes based on the comfort of
vour students in coping with the workload it is analyzed that, the curriculum of the courses has

good balance between theory and applications. Course objectives and outcomes are well defined.
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DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Date : 23.06.2022

FACULTY FEEDBACK REPORT

Faculty Feedback of Department of Information Technology for the year 2021-2022.

Objective of Feedback:
An annual survey was conducted to assess the curriculum content and syllabus weightage.

Usually faculty members will fill the forms at the end of every academic year. Collected data will
be kept confidentially. The data is analyzed and their suggestions are considered and placed before
the Governing Council through IQAC for discussion and for possible incorporation in the
curriculum.

Design of feedback:

The feedback collected included rating of key services on a five point scale:

1. Poor

2. Average
3. Good

4. Very good
5. Excellent

Analysis of Feedback:
There are 11 questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback forms has been done

from faculty. According to the analysis following major points has been noticed. Feedback was
sorted and the opinion obtained for each parameter is represented as percentage of total number of

feedback response obtained for that parameter represented in table.



ST T RS A AN

No.of Faculty: 06
S - = - - —_— Percentage %) E—
§ *_JIT(J_JL%’ Poor
: Question Exce Y-l Good| Avg. |Po
No lent M R SN
I 1 How do you rate the programme offered interms of 15 32 33 0 0
the load of the courses in different semesters? —
5 | How do you rate the availability of the text and 33 | 50 17 0 0
reference books in the market? —
3 | How do'you rate the quality. and relevance of the 17 | 58 25 0 0
courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students
4 irrespective of the background of the s:tudent 25 | 47 28 0 0
(gender. cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching and
evaluation?
5 How _do you rate the ambienc.e of the College for 33 | 33 34 0 0
effective delivery of the academic process? -
6 How do rate the courses in terms of thgir relevance 16 50 34 0 0
to the latest and/or the future technologies?
7 How do you rate thf: programmes based on the 17 | 50 25 8 0
comfort of your ward in coping with the workload?
8 Hov.v do you rate the outcomes that your student has 25 | 4 34 0 0
achieved from the courses?
9 How do. you rate the transparency of the evaluation 25 | 59 16 0 0
system in the College?
10 How do you ratfe th_e college activities that help your 17 | 33 50 0 0
students in getting jobs and placements?
How do you rate the transformation of your
11 students after the completion of the course? 24 - 27 6 .

As per analysis of faculty feedback form, most of the faculty chosen Excellent, Very good

and good and it is analyzed that, the curriculum of the courses has good balance between theory

and applications. Course objectives and outcomes are well defined.
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DEPARTMENT OF MARINE ENGINEERING

Date: 09.03.2022
FACULTY FEEDBACK REPORT

Faculty Feedback of Department of Marine for the year 2021-2022.
Objective of Feedback:

An annual survey was conducted to assess the curriculum content and syllabus weightage.
Usually faculty members will fill the forms at the end of every academic year. Collected data will be
kept confidentially. The data is analyzed and their suggestions are considered and placed before the
Governing Council through IQAC for discussion and for possible incorporation in the curriculum.

2. Average
3. Good

4. Very good
5. Excellent
Analysis of Feedback:

There are 11 questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback forms has been done from
faculty. According to the analysis following major points has been noticed. Feedback was sorted and the
opinion obtained for each parameter is represented as percentage of total number of feedback response

obtained for that parameter represented in table.
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No.of Faculty: 08

S Percentage (%)
' Question Excel| Very.
No lent| Good Good| Avg. | Poor
How do you rate the programme offered interms of
1 the load of the courses in different semesters? 25 34 33 8 0
How do you rate the availability of the text and
2 reference books in the market? 33 50 17 0 0
3 How do_you rate the quahty_ and relevance of the 17 58 | 25 0 0
courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students
4 irrespective of the l?ackground o_f the §tudent o5 42 | 28 5 0
(gender. cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching and
evaluation?
How do you rate the ambience of the College for
5 effective delivery of the academic process? 34 33 |33 0 0
How do rate the courses in terms of their relevance
6 to the latest and/or the future technologies? 16 50 34 0 0
How do you rate the programmes based on the
7 comfort of your ward in coping with the workload? 17 0 | 2 8 0
8 How do you rate the outcomes that your student has o5 42 33 0 0
achieved from the courses?
9 How do. you rate the transparency of the evaluation o5 59 | 16 0 0
system in the College?
10 How do you rate th.e college activities that help your 17 33 50 0 0
students in getting jobs and placements?
How do you rate the transformation of your
11 students after the completion of the course? 34 33 21 6 0

As per analysis of faculty feedback form, most of the faculty chosen Excellent, Very good and
good and it is analyzed that, the curriculum of the courses has good balance between theory and

applications. Course objectives and outcomes are well defined.
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